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5
16:10

2700 m
33.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De Jallais
Rennpreis: 33.000 € (14.850 8.250 4.620 2.640 1.650 660 330)
PRIX DE JALLAIS Breed 5 Class E 33.000. - harnessed, females. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 14.850, 8.250, 4.620, 2.640, 1.650, 660, 330. Years 
For mar ( puddle) of 5 ( H ), not having won 35.000. 
Females 

1
2700

ML: 20,0

Hera De L'ouest
5j. b S (Pagalor - Une De L'ouest)

Trainer: Emmanuel Varin
Besitzer: Ecurie E. Varin
Züchter: M. Yannick Moreau

Matthieu Abrivard

2022: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.040 € 2021: 15 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    19.840 €16,0 20.880 €
13.02 Vire Normandie 4 17,6 2825B 13.000 W. Souchet Hadol D'Auvrecy, Halves, Harmonie De Feu
30.01 Argentan 9 16,0 2800A 13.000 W. Souchet Happy Beji, Helier, Hallo De Crennes
23.01 Chateaubriant dis 3000B 15.000 W. Souchet Haut Brion Codie, Hanika Du Lupin, Horse F
05.01 Mauquenchy dis 2150A 18.000 18,0 W. Souchet Himoka, Hikka, Hagatta De Codiere
31.12 Vincennes unpl 2700B 29.000 30,0 F. Nivard Hizia Marandaise, Hilda Maria, Harley Gem

2
ML: 4,0

Harena De Marzy
5j. b S (Aladin D'Ecajeul - Topaze De Marzy)

Trainer: Carole Thomas
Besitzer: Mme C. Thomas
Züchter: M. Gilles Mongaudon

Aymeric Thomas

2022: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.840 € 2021: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    19.920 €15,4 23.760 €
29.01 Angers 4 16,5 3150B 13.000 A. Thomas Heola Du Pilet, Histoire D'Elle, Heroine Du 
14.01 Nantes 3 17,0 3000B 20.000 7,9 Mme Carole Thomas Haida Du Bellay, Havana Paris, Harena De 
16.12 Nantes 3 17,1 3025B 13.000 Mme Carole Thomas Hacienda De Lou, Habanera Mip, Harena D
14.11 Meslay-Du-Maine 6 16,7 2875B 12.000 A. Thomas History De Belfond, Hirondelle Start, Histoir
01.11 Laval 7 16,8 2850B 17.000 112,0 Mme Carole Thomas Helite D'Haufor, Hotesse D'Haufor, Heroine 

3
ML: 5,0

Helma De Busset
5j. b S (Very Nice Marceaux - Plume Indienne)

Trainer: Serge Peltier
Besitzer: Ctsse A.L. De Bourbon Busse
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Elevage De Busset

Serge Peltier

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    11.120 €17,0 23.980 €
15.02 Vincennes dis 2175B 33.000 27,0 S. Peltier Haute Couture, Helleniste, Hilda Du Thyral
19.11 Saint-Galmier dis 2650B 17.000 50,0 S. Peltier Herbager Vrac, Helium Velco, Happy De Nic
19.09 Lyon (À Parilly) 1 17,3 2850B 13.000 S. Peltier Helma De Busset, Hastifer, Hermine Du Sa
20.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 2 17,0 2700B 13.000 S. Peltier Hello Boy Du Pic, Helma De Busset, Harley 
09.07 Feurs dis 2050A 17.000 16,0 M. Daougabel Habanna, Hune Star D'Eam, Half Tege

4
ML: 24,0

Hadriana Du Mont
5j. b S (Atlas De Joudes - Amlara De La Croix)

Trainer: Mattia Monaco
Besitzer: M. Monaco
Züchter: M. Guy-André Jean

Mattia Monaco

2022: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    9.610 € 2021: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.574 €14,5 26.114 €
15.02 Vincennes dis 2175B 33.000 28,0 M. Monaco Haute Couture, Helleniste, Hilda Du Thyral
29.01 Saint-Brieuc 1 17,6 3150B 17.000 8,7 M. Monaco Hadriana Du Mont, Harmonie De Feu, Hello 
12.01 Angers 3 17,1 3125B 14.000 M. Monaco Harmonia Parfaite, Harmonie De Ginai, Had
20.12 Graignes dis 2725A 15.000 76,0 M. Monaco Harmonie De Ginai, Hikka, Haradjah
04.12 Angers unpl 2350A 13.000 M. Monaco Harmonie De Sita, Helsinki Girl, Havana Ru

5
ML: 9,0

Harmonie De Ginai
5j. b S (Orlando Vici - Macumba Du Bouffey)

Trainer: Corentin Delbecq
Besitzer: P. Plassais
Züchter: M. Pascal Plassais

Francois Lagadeuc

2022: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.500 € 2021: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    16.540 €15,0 27.300 €
08.02 Chateaubriant dis 2300A 17.000 4,5 J.Ph. Monclin Habanera Mip, Harmonie De Sita, Haurore
12.01 Angers 2 16,9 3125B 14.000 F. Lagadeuc Harmonia Parfaite, Harmonie De Ginai, Had
31.12 Vincennes 5 15,0 2700B 29.000 9,4 F. Lagadeuc Hizia Marandaise, Hilda Maria, Harley Gem
20.12 Graignes 1 16,1 2725A 15.000 2,1 F. Lagadeuc Harmonie De Ginai, Hikka, Haradjah
05.12 Mauquenchy 4 18,0 2850B 13.000 C. Delbecq Hallucinant, Heaven Jiel, Heros De Banville

6
ML: 12,0

Heuristique
5j. b S (Very Nice Marceaux - Madame Meller

Trainer: Jean-Philippe Raffegeau
Besitzer: Thierry Massicot
Züchter: S.A.S. Lg Services

Alexandre Abrivard

2022: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    9.670 € 2021: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    12.380 €16,4 28.290 €
04.02 Angers 1 16,9 3125B 19.000 4,9 A. Abrivard Heuristique, Havane De Pail, Hanika Du Lu
12.01 Angers 4 17,3 3125B 14.000 Cl. Frecelle Harmonia Parfaite, Harmonie De Ginai, Had
23.12 Meslay-Du-Maine 3 16,7 2600A 15.000 24,0 Cl. Frecelle Homonymie, Huitre D'Or, Heuristique
04.12 Angers dis 2350A 13.000 P.Edouard Mary Hapollonia, Haribelle Danover, Humoresque
14.11 Meslay-Du-Maine 5 16,7 2875B 12.000 J.Ph. Raffegeau History De Belfond, Hirondelle Start, Histoir

7
ML: 19,0

Harmony Perrine
5j. b S (Bird Parker - Unabella Perrine)

Trainer: Jean-Francois Mary
Besitzer: F.X. Mary
Züchter: M. Jean François Mary

Benjamin Rochard

2022: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.110 € 2021: 19 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    22.930 €15,1 28.640 €
08.02 Chateaubriant 4 15,3 2300A 17.000 7,4 B. Rochard Habanera Mip, Harmonie De Sita, Haurore
24.01 Nantes 2 17,4 3000B 15.000 A.J. David Herbu Du Ferron, Harmony Perrine, Heroic 
03.12 Chartres dis 2800B 17.000 8,1 M. Mottier Harmonie De Cigne, Hillona De Nesle, Heiti
28.11 Cordemais 2 16,4 2825B 13.000 M. Mottier Harmonie Clefoise, Harmony Perrine, Harm
13.11 Vincennes 6 15,1 2100A 29.000 36,0 Ch.A. Mary Helvetika, Halma D'Amer, Hune Love

8
ML: 11,0

Hands Up
5j. b f S (Prince Gede - Persiana)

Trainer: Jean-Philippe Borodajko
Besitzer: Mme E. Couetil
Züchter: M. Nicolas Roussel

Jean-Philippe Borodajko

2022: 2 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    14.850 € 2021: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    14.150 €14,8 29.000 €
21.01 Mauquenchy 1 17,8 2850B 20.000 3,4 J.Ph. Borodajko Hands Up, Honey Sweet Girl, Hillona De Ne
09.01 Argentan 1 17,4 2875B 13.000 J.Ph. Borodajko Hands Up, Hardy Des Landes, Hassero
27.12 Argentan 9 18,9 2875B 16.000 3,6 J.Ph. Borodajko Hega Des Landiers, High Money D'Avran, H
25.10 Caen 1 14,8 2200A 12.000 J.Ph. Borodajko Hands Up, Hirka Du Cap Vert, Helice Du Do
03.10 Chalons-En-Cha 1 2600B 12.000 J.Ph. Borodajko Hands Up, Helvamosa, Hurricane Of Love

9
ML: 23,0

Haystack Dairpet
5j. b S (Tag Wood - Ascala Dairpet)

Trainer: Valentin Coligny
Besitzer: P. Lecat
Züchter: M. Roger Pojasek

Franck Nivard

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.640 € 2021: 21 Starts - 1 Sieg - 6 Plätze    24.740 €14,2 29.060 €
15.02 Vincennes 4 14,2 2175B 33.000 21,0 F. Nivard Haute Couture, Helleniste, Hilda Du Thyral
27.12 Argentan dis 2900B 16.000 62,0 J. Jamault Hega Des Landiers, High Money D'Avran, H
07.12 Graignes 3 17,7 2725A 16.000 14,0 A. Roussin Hede Wood, Hornella De Janze, Haystack 
20.11 Laval 8 16,7 2850B 16.000 12,0 M. Mottier Hanna Brillouard, Hyper Sexy, Hizia Marand
14.11 Graignes 6 16,9 2725A 17.000 9,7 M. Mottier Hacienda, Hicone Doree, Hesperance Elte

10
ML: 16,0

Histoire De Lierre
5j. b S (Tiego D'Etang - Balouna)

Trainer: Christian Bazire
Besitzer: R. Bahier
Züchter: Mme Jeannine Bazire

Jean-Philippe Monclin

2022: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.250 € 2021: 18 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    21.850 €15,8 30.650 €
12.02 Argentan unpl 2900B 20.000 40,0 Mlle Marie Bazire Henjoy De Mongochy, Hypokhagne, Heros 
29.01 Angers 2 17,3 3150B 13.000 J.Ph. Monclin Hestia De L'iton, Histoire De Lierre, Helysee
15.01 Angers 8 17,8 3150B 17.000 7,9 Guillaume Martin High Money D'Avran, Huitre D'Or, Heroine D
16.12 Nantes 1 17,1 3025B 13.000 J.Ph. Monclin Histoire De Lierre, Halta Criscani, Hermine 
28.11 Cordemais 2 15,8 2825B 13.000 A. Thomas Heather Du Quenne, Histoire De Lierre, Hist

11
ML: 11,0

Harmonie De Sita
5j. b S (Sancho Turgot - Ness De Sita)

Trainer: Sylvain-Gerard Dupont
Besitzer: Ecurie S.G. Dupont
Züchter: M. Yves Lemoine

Anthony Barrier

2022: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.250 € 2021: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    23.310 €15,3 31.040 €
08.02 Chateaubriant 2 15,3 2300A 17.000 3,5 A. Barrier Habanera Mip, Harmonie De Sita, Haurore
26.01 Angers 9 17,8 2425B 16.000 S.G. Dupont Histoire De Java, Hita Santigny, Helsa De L
04.12 Angers 1 17,0 2350A 13.000 A. Barrier Harmonie De Sita, Helsinki Girl, Havana Ru
14.11 Meslay-Du-Maine 1 15,6 2875B 12.000 A. Barrier Harmonie De Sita, Hava Tejy, Humoresque
06.11 Chatelaillon-La R 9 16,6 2500A 15.000 8,6 L. Delanoe Hobby De Ferol, Hibiki De Houelle, Harmon

12
ML: 53,0

Helsa De La Roche
5j. b S (Niky - Ariane D'Espace)

Trainer: Stephane Meunier
Besitzer: Ecurie Aurmath
Züchter: Ecurie De La Roche

Arthur Rebeche

2022: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.570 € 2021: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    21.300 €14,7 31.790 €
12.02 Argentan dis 2900B 20.000 86,0 St. Meunier Henjoy De Mongochy, Hypokhagne, Heros 
26.01 Angers 3 17,3 2425B 16.000 A. Rebeche Histoire De Java, Hita Santigny, Helsa De L
11.01 Vincennes 7 14,7 2175B 33.000 9,8 F. Lagadeuc Humeur Di Pao, Hedenn Love De Rem, Has
27.12 Argentan dis 2900B 16.000 75,0 Mlle A. Doyere Hega Des Landiers, High Money D'Avran, H
02.10 Amiens 1 17,5 2400A 15.000 A. Rebeche Helsa De La Roche, Hestia De L'iton, Hop L
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5
16:10

2700 m
33.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De Jallais
Rennpreis: 33.000 € (14.850 8.250 4.620 2.640 1.650 660 330)
PRIX DE JALLAIS Breed 5 Class E 33.000. - harnessed, females. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 14.850, 8.250, 4.620, 2.640, 1.650, 660, 330. Years 
For mar ( puddle) of 5 ( H ), not having won 35.000. 
Females 

13
ML: 14,0

Hiemoise Coquine
5j. b S (Rockfeller Center - Une Coquine)

Trainer: Sebastien Leblond
Besitzer: Ecurie De La Frenaie
Züchter: M. Didier Julien

Francois Lecanu

2022: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.930 € 2021: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    21.960 €13,5 32.210 €
15.02 Vincennes 5 14,2 2175B 33.000 31,0 F. Lecanu Haute Couture, Helleniste, Hilda Du Thyral
07.02 Bordeaux-Le Bou 4 15,8 2550A 16.000 F. Lecanu Honorine Des Pres, Hermes De Gironde, H
26.01 Angers dis 2425B 16.000 F. Lecanu Histoire De Java, Hita Santigny, Helsa De L
11.01 Vincennes dis 2175B 33.000 17,0 F. Lecanu Humeur Di Pao, Hedenn Love De Rem, Has
22.12 Cabourg 3 13,5 2050A 19.000 10,0 F. Lecanu Hydra, Half Moon, Hiemoise Coquine

14
ML: 32,0

Havana Du Campdos
5j. b S (Prince Gede - Aglae Du Campdos)

Trainer: Cedric Deffaux
Besitzer: Ph. Vincent
Züchter: M. Philippe Vincent

Cedric Deffaux

2022: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.980 € 2021: 12 Starts - 5 Siege - 0 Plätze    30.960 €14,5 33.900 €
25.01 Vincennes 7 15,5 2850B 33.000 53,0 C. Deffaux Harley Gema, Holly D'Echal, Heroine Des L
11.01 Vincennes 5 14,5 2175B 33.000 63,0 C. Deffaux Humeur Di Pao, Hedenn Love De Rem, Has
10.12 Vincennes unpl 2200B 29.000 38,0 F. Ouvrie Honfleur De Line, Hotesse D'Haufor, Halma 
14.11 Graignes 5 16,9 2725A 17.000 6,1 C. Deffaux Hacienda, Hicone Doree, Hesperance Elte
20.10 La Capelle 7 16,5 2750B 20.000 15,0 C. Deffaux Hetre D'Ourville, Hultima, Hope And Glory

15
ML: 18,0

Hilda Du Gers
5j. b S (Bold Eagle - Ulka Du Gers)

Trainer: Erik Hansen Bondo
Besitzer: Scuderia  A. E C. Borsani
Züchter: Mme Marie Brigitte Anty

Gabriele Gelormini

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.650 € 2021: 18 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    30.890 €12,8 34.740 €
06.01 Vincennes 5 12,8 2100A 33.000 8,4 G. Gelormini Hestia Du Goutier, Hornella De Janze, Hote
22.12 Cabourg 5 13,8 2050A 19.000 6,9 R. Congard Hydra, Half Moon, Hiemoise Coquine
10.12 Vincennes 8 15,0 2200B 29.000 43,0 G. Gelormini Honfleur De Line, Hotesse D'Haufor, Halma 
13.11 Vincennes 5 15,1 2100A 29.000 23,0 G. Gelormini Helvetika, Halma D'Amer, Hune Love
13.10 Enghien dis 2150A 33.000 14,0 G. Gelormini Hayastan De Rosan, Hussy Rainbow, Hosa

Ergebnis: Quoten:


